## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact:
David Krause
1735 Commerce Drive
North Mankato, MN 56003
dkrause@bankwithpioneer.com
507-344-4628

## Jennifer Svien joins Pioneer Bank as Newest Mortgage Banker

North Mankato, MN (December 21, 2018) – Pioneer Bank is pleased to announce the addition of Mortgage Banker, Jennifer Svien to their North Mankato location.

"Jennifer is a great addition to our growing organization," said David Krause, CEO of Pioneer Bank. "She understands the markets, provides expertise in mortgage banking and is committed to serving this community."

Svien is a graduate of Minnesota State University, Mankato with a Bachelor of Science degree in Marketing and minors in Business Administration and Management. She has been in the mortgage industry for over 12 years and prides herself on being passionate about helping her customers succeed. Currently, Svien serves as co-chair for the YWCA Women of Distinction event in Mankato and volunteers with Greater Mankato Area United Way.

###

## **About Pioneer Bank**

Pioneer Bank is a community bank with seven locations throughout southern Minnesota including Mankato, North Mankato, St. James, Madelia, Mapleton, Lewisville and Lake Crystal. Pioneer Bank offers expertise in personal, business and agribusiness banking with bankers and staff that provide experience that is unparalleled. Pioneer Bank is very active in the communities they serve and was a finalist in 2016, 2017 and 2018 for the Extraordinary Banking Award, a national organization that marks the excellence for the best banks in America. In addition, Pioneer Bank has been named one of the 2018 Top 150 Workplaces in Minnesota by the Star Tribune. Pioneer Bank was ranked seventh out of the 70 companies included in the small employers list, 59–149 employees. For more information visit <a href="https://www.bankwithpioneer.com">www.bankwithpioneer.com</a>. Member FDIC.